(Rev	12-10-	1999 SHEET U. 3, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Par 10122	nched original documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	The National Super Service Company	Name: NSS Enterprises, Inc.
A d	iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3	Nature of conveyance:	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3115 Frenchmens Road
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	i e
	□ Other	City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43607
E)	kecution Date: June 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗱 No
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,519,112 5,465,456 5,353,469 5,579,555
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ¼ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
	Name: James F. Porcello, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
	Internal Address: Enich, Schaffer, Schaub	ÄX Enclosed
	& Porcello Co., L.P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
		any deficiencies
	Street Address: P. O. Box 916	8. Deposit account number: 15-0825
	City: Tolledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43697-0	
		USE THIS SPACE
	10/1999 TTOW11 00000091 4819112 DO NOT 1	use inis space
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. James F. Poncello, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:
At 11 de la constant		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The National Super Service Company, a corporation of Ohio, and

located at 3115 Frenchmens Road, Toledo, Ohio, 43607, is the sole and exclusive

owner of the United States Patents listed on Appendix A hereto; and

WHEREAS, NSS Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, and located at 3115

Frenchmens Road, Toledo. Ohio, 43607, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and

interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said The National Super Service Company hereby sells,

assigns, transfers and sets over to said NSS Enterprises, Inc., the entire right, title

and interest in and to said patents and inventions in the United States and all

countries foreign thereto including the right of priority under the International

Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to

issue therefor, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States

REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0573

is requested to issue to said NSS Enterprises, Inc., any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

THE NATIONAL SUPER SERVICE COMPANY

By rin 2 200 Chairman

John F. Bevington, Chairman

STATE OF OHIO : COUNTY OF LUCAS :

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 151 day of 30H day of

Notary Public

CRAIG J. /AN HORSTEN
Attorney - At - Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration data.
Section 147.03 R.C.

APPENDIX A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No. 4,519,112 Issued May 28, 1985 MUFFLED VACUUM CLEANER

U.S. Patent No. 5,353,469
Issued October 11, 1994
WET/DRY VACUUM CLEANER
WITH NOISE REDUCING HOUSING
STRUCTURE

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

U.S. Patent No. 5,465,456 Issued November 14, 1995 FLOOR CLEANING APPARATUS

U.S. Patent No. 5,579,555 Issued December 3, 1996 SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY FOR FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE

2